



Remit to:  
BJ Services LLC  
P.O. Box 733585  
Dallas, TX 75373-3585

Cement Service

68281

Tax ID 81-1373543

SERVICE POINT:

Cahley

DATE <u>2-23-17</u>	SEC. <u>20</u>	TWP. <u>6s</u>	RANGE <u>19 W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>10:30pm</u>	JOB START <u>12:30AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>12:30AM</u>
LEASE <u>Hamit</u>	WELL# <u>1-20</u>	LOCATION <u>Nicodemus SE 634N</u>		COUNTY <u>Beck</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>		
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one) <u>NEW</u>							
E. into							

CONTRACTOR Murkin 24  
 TYPE OF JOB Surface  
 HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 209'  
 CASING SIZE 8 5/8 DEPTH 209'  
 TUBING SIZE DEPTH  
 DRILL PIPE DEPTH  
 TOOL DEPTH  
 PRES. MAX MINIMUM  
 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT  
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'  
 PERFS.  
 DISPLACEMENT 12.35

OWNER Same  
 CEMENT  
 AMOUNT ORDERED 165 sks from 386cc  
2 bags

EQUIPMENT  
 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Andrew Forstlund  
 # 526-288 HELPER Kevin Ryan  
 BULK TRUCK  
 # 890 DRIVER Jade Mitter  
 BULK TRUCK  
 # DRIVER

COMMON 165 sks @ 12.90 2143.50  
 POZMIX @  
 GBL 3/10 # @ 1.05 325.50  
 CHLORIDE 465 # @ 1.10 511.50  
 ASC @  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 @

TOTAL 3,700.50

DISCOUNT 30% 1137.15

REMARKS:

Circulated 4 BBL TO PIT

Thank you

CHARGE TO: Murkin  
 STREET  
 CITY STATE ZIP

SERVICE

HANDLING 179 cu/ft @ 2.48 443.92  
 MILEAGE 2.25 ton/mile 8 ton 1100.00  
 DEPTH OF JOB 209'  
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 1512.25  
 EXTRA FOOTAGE @  
 HV MILEAGE 50 miles @ 2.20 385.00  
 LV MILEAGE 50 miles @ 4.40 220.00  
 @  
 @

TOTAL 3661.7

DISCOUNT 30% 1098.35

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

878  
1 Centralizer @ 75.00  
 @  
 @  
 @  
 @

TOTAL 75.00

DISCOUNT 30% 22.50

To: BJ Services, LLC  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Arno Ceballos

SIGNATURE Arno Ceballos

SALES TAX (If Any)  
 TOTAL CHARGES 7,526.67  
 DISCOUNT 2,258.00 (30%) IF PAID IN 30 DAYS  
 NET TOTAL 5,268.66 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



**CONSOLIDATED**  
Oil Well Services, LLC

7698  
7593

TICKET NUMBER 51707  
LOCATION Onkley Ks  
FOREMAN Jerry Y

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

**FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT**  
**CEMENT**

Invoice # 809768 <sup>KS</sup>

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
3-3-17	5406	Hamit 1-20	20	65	19w	Rooks
CUSTOMER			COUNTY			
Murfin			Rooks			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
P.O. BOX 288			1753	Cory D		
CITY			529-7-127	Walt D		
Russell			639			
STATE	ZIP CODE					
KS	67665					

JOB TYPE 2 Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 3675 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.5#  
CASING DEPTH 3673 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER DWC 1750'  
SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2/11.5 SLURRY VOL 1.42/2.90 WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT IN CASING 65'  
DISPLACEMENT 85%/41 1/2 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: Sally meeting + rig up on Murfin 24 run float log. turbanon 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16 basket 20' on 45 DV Tool top @ 1750 run casing to bottom pump ball thru & circulate 1 hr pump 5 bbl H<sub>2</sub>O, 500 gal med flush, 5 bbl H<sub>2</sub>O, mix 125 sks Thixobond III shut down release plug clean pump & lines displace with 80 bbl 4.5% @ 600' final 1 1/4 plug landed @ 1400 set drain released back & float held open tool & circulate 4 hours mix 210 sks multi-dense shut down release plug clean pump & lines displace with 4 1/4 bbl fresh water final 1 1/4 450 plug landed and tool closed @ 1500' released back & float held circulated approx 20 bbl to get cement circulated well full

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE 0453	1	PUMP CHARGE	2800.00	2800.00
CE 0002	50	MILEAGE	7.15	357.50
CE 070	17.63	Tan mileage deliver	1.75	1542.63
CC 5862	125 sks	Thixobond III	26.00	3250.00
CC 6077	625 #	Kol seal	50	31250.00
CC 5855	280 sks	multi-density IA	27.00	6750.00
CC 6075	11669 63 #	Dlo seal	3.00	18992.10
CC 6125	500 gal	med flush	65	32500.00
CE 1166	1	5 1/2 rotating head	250.00	250.00
CP 8485	1	5 1/2 AFU float & loc	585.00	585.00
CP 8254	1	5 1/2 latch down assy	400.00	400.00
CP 8576	10	5 1/2 turbalizers	110.00	1100.00
CP 8629	1	5 1/2 basket	385.00	385.00
CP 8801	1	5 1/2 DV Tool	5970.00	5970.00
CP 8676	10	5 1/2 rotating stretchers	75.00	750.00
		Subtotal		24966.63
		-40%		9986.65
		Subtotal		14979.98
		SALES TAX		840.69
		ESTIMATED TOTAL		15820.67

AUTHORIZATION Walt Dunt TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_  
Wade King

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.